## **Tentative Meeting Agenda - McPherson County Board of Commissioners** Meeting Location: McPherson County Courthouse in Commissioners Chambers 706 Main Street, Leola, SD 57456

Tuesday October 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2023 beginning at 9:00AM

Pledge of Allegiance, Approve Agenda, Conflicts of Interest, Motion to approve September 5<sup>th</sup> and September 19<sup>th</sup> 9:00AM Commission meeting minutes and September 5<sup>th</sup> Drainage minutes 9:10AM Tax Deed Property Public Auction in the 1st floor rotunda 10:00AM Summit Carbon Solutions - Project Update 10:15AM **McPherson County Landowners** 10:30AM Representative JD Wangsness – Report of Summer Study 10:35AM Drainage Board 10:45AM **Public Comments** Executive Session 1-25-2(1) or 2(3) Director of Equalization – property reassessments Weed Spraying Voucher Highway Department -Sheriff Department -Auditor's Office - Motion to close office on October 18th and 19th Plat Approval Resolution 23-12 - Plat of Lot 1 of Weiszhaar Third Addition Plat Approval Resolution 23-13 – Plat of Lots A and B of Opp Addition Motion to Approve Bills, Reports, Minutes Signing, meeting authorizations Please contact the Auditor's Office at least 24 hours in Advance to be placed on the agenda

#### **Next Meetings**

Commissioner Meeting – November 7<sup>th</sup> beginning at \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Meeting Authorizations**

Weed Board Members and Weed Supervisor to attend District meeting Lindley to attend welfare workshop in Pierre October 12th Lindley and Trisha to attend election workshop in Pierre October 18<sup>th</sup> and 19<sup>th</sup>

### **RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-12** "PLAT APPROVAL"

"BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of McPherson County South Dakota, that the Plat, "Plat of Lot 1 of Weiszhaar Third Addition, in the NW1/4 of Section 26, Township 126 North, Range 68 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., McPherson County South Dakota", having been examined, is hereby approved in accordance with the provisions of SDCL 11-2-3, and any amendments thereof."

# RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-13 "PLAT APPROVAL"

"BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of McPherson County South Dakota, that the Plat, "Plat of Lots A and B of Opp Addition, in the NE1/4 of Section 1, Township 127 North, Range 72 West of the 5<sup>th</sup> P.M., McPherson County South Dakota", having been examined, is hereby approved in accordance with the provisions of SDCL 11-2-3, and any amendments thereof."